



**City of Grants Pass**  
**"Dollar Mountain Trailhead Parking Area"**

Project No. LB6370

Entire Project

**BID SUMMARY**

				City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate)		Robco, INC		CPI		Timber Mountain		Moser Paving	
				101 NW "A" Street Grants Pass, OR 97526 (541) 450-6060		PO box 1570 Grants Pass, OR. 97528 (541) 476-2132		P.O. Box 220 Murphy, OR 97533 (541) 862-2390		P.O. Box 930 Rogue River, OR. 97537 (541) 956-8700		650 Redwood Highway Grants Pass, OR. 97527 (541) 479-2424	
Addendum No. 1 Acknowledged Bid Security				NA	NA	1 Yes 10%	2 Yes 10%	3 Yes 10%	4 Yes 10%				
Item No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization, move in of equipment and materials per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00210, installed, complete.	1	L.S.	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	Work Zone Traffic Control, includes TCD, TCM and TCP per approved plans, M.U.T.C.D., and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00225 and 00225.90 (b), complete.	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	Erosion & Sediment Control, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00280.00 Inlet Protection, Dust Control, Sediment Fence, Biofilter Bags, installed complete.	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	Construction Staking, lay out and set construction stakes and marks to establish the lines, grades, and slopes necessary for project completion, per Special Provisions Sec. 00150.15 (c).	1	L.S.	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$3,245.00	\$3,245.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions, includes removal and proper disposal of existing pipe, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00310 and 00291.20(c), (Hazardous Waste), complete.	1	L.S.	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,985.00	\$1,985.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
6	General Earthwork (Excavation), per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 00330.	1	L.S.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,240.00	\$13,240.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,826.00	\$10,826.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
7	Subgrade Geotextile, Permeable, non-woven, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00350. Installed, complete.	47	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$70.50	\$6.50	\$305.50	\$3.00	\$141.00	\$18.00	\$846.00	\$10.00	\$470.00
8	Subgrade Geotextile, woven, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00350. Installed, complete.	563	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$844.50	\$1.80	\$1,013.40	\$3.00	\$1,689.00	\$3.00	\$1,689.00	\$5.00	\$2,815.00
9	Asphalt Pavement Cutting, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 0000310 and City pavement cut policy.	104	L.F.	\$3.00	\$312.00	\$3.15	\$327.60	\$2.00	\$208.00	\$3.75	\$390.00	\$5.00	\$520.00
10	Clearing and Grubbing, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 0000320, including all vegetation and trees marked for removal and stump grinding and/or removal when necessary.	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$14,685.00	\$14,685.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
11	Install 3" Storm Drainpipe, Perforated PVC, 0'-5' Depth, per approved plans, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes connection to storm drain system, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	96	L.F.	\$40.00	\$3,840.00	\$7.00	\$672.00	\$35.00	\$3,360.00	\$21.00	\$2,016.00	\$65.00	\$6,240.00
12	Open Graded Crushed Rock, per approved plans, APWA/ODOT Sec. 00430. Varying thickness of 2" - ¾" clean open graded, crushed rock gap graded, w/ no significant fines. Installed complete for roadway construction.	54	TON	\$60.00	\$3,240.00	\$46.00	\$2,484.00	\$65.00	\$3,510.00	\$107.00	\$5,778.00	\$75.00	\$4,050.00
13	Loose Riprap Class 50, native material bedding incidental this item, per approved plans.	5	TON	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$304.00	\$1,520.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
14	Aggregate Base Course, Varying thickness of ¾"-0 aggregate, compacted in place, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 00640, 00641 and 02630. Installed complete for roadway construction.	306	TON	\$50.00	\$15,300.00	\$37.00	\$11,322.00	\$34.00	\$10,404.00	\$43.00	\$13,158.00	\$50.00	\$15,300.00
15	Asphalt Pavement, ½" dense, Level 2 mix, 3" compacted thickness, per APWA/ODOT Section 00744. Includes any minor valve or manhole adjustments. Installed complete.	96	TON	\$150.00	\$14,400.00	\$115.00	\$11,040.00	\$130.00	\$12,480.00	\$145.50	\$13,968.00	\$125.00	\$12,000.00
16	Pervious Concrete Pavement, 6" thick, per approved plans. Includes saw cutting, pavement removal, any minor valve or manhole adjustments. Installed complete.	360	S.F.	\$25.00	\$9,000.00	\$27.00	\$9,720.00	\$25.00	\$9,000.00	\$21.25	\$7,650.00	\$25.00	\$9,000.00
17	Concrete Curb, Type "C", per approved plans, GP700 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759, includes excavation, curb openings per detail, installed complete.	298	L.F.	\$25.00	\$7,450.00	\$27.00	\$8,046.00	\$42.00	\$12,516.00	\$48.00	\$14,304.00	\$40.00	\$11,920.00
18	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp with Truncated Domes (Yellow), per approved plans, GP756 and APWA/ODOT Section 00759. Includes saw cutting, removal of curb and gutter, excavation, base rock, concrete flatwork, truncated domes, curb, installed complete.	141	S.F.	\$25.00	\$3,525.00	\$11.50	\$1,621.50	\$50.00	\$7,050.00	\$74.00	\$10,434.00	\$50.00	\$7,050.00
19	6" Thick Decomposed Granite Path, per approved plans, includes excavation, installed complete.	136	S.F.	\$15.00	\$2,040.00	\$4.50	\$612.00	\$3.00	\$408.00	\$14.25	\$1,938.00	\$6.00	\$816.00

				City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate)		Robco, INC		CPI		Timber Mountain		Moser Paving	
Bidder				101 NW "A" Street		PO box 1570		P.O. Box 220		P.O. Box 930		650 Redwood Highway	
Address				Grants Pass, OR 97526		Grants Pass, OR. 97528		Murphy, OR 97533		Rogue River, OR. 97537		Grants Pass, OR. 97527	
CSZ				(541) 450-6060		(541) 476-2132		(541) 862-2390		(541) 956-8700		(541) 479-2424	
Phone				NA		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Addendum No. 1 Acknowledged				NA		10%		10%		10%		10%	
Bid Security				NA		10%		10%		10%		10%	
Item No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
20	Parking Lot Striping, per approved plans, installed complete.	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
21	2' White Striping (Durable), Thermoplastic, sprayed, surface, non-profiled. Per TM500 (CW-SC), approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00865. Installed, complete.	45	L.F.	\$2.00	\$90.00	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$11.00	\$495.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$14.00	\$630.00
22	Pavement Bar, Type 'B-HS', Fused thermoplastic film high skid material per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00867. Installed, complete.	30	S.F.	\$7.25	\$217.50	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
23	Street Light Foundation, per approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00963, at location shown, installed complete.	2	EA.	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
24	Brighta 40-Type 3 Street Light, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00962, at location shown, installed complete.	2	EA.	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$7,777.00	\$15,554.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
25	Vegetation Restoration, hydroseeding of disturbed areas, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 01030. Installed complete.	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
26	Driveway Chain Barrier, per approved plan. Installed complete.	2	EA.	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,675.00	\$5,350.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
27	Tree Protection Fencing, per approved plans and tree protection plan specifications. Installed complete.	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$1,930.00	\$1,930.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
<b>Total (Bid Items 1-27)</b>				<b>\$106,929.50</b>		<b>\$117,794.00</b>		<b>\$137,415.00</b>		<b>\$144,842.00</b>		<b>\$194,361.00</b>	

\*\*\*BIDS WERE OPENED ON 4/28/2022 AT 3:05 PM IN THE CITY OF GRANTS PASS CITY MANAGER'S CONFERENCE ROOM.\*\*\*